## Code of Ethics Deer Breeders Corporation

All members of the Deer Breeders Corporation must pledge upon application or renewal to uphold and conduct their deer business and membership related activities in accordance with the Code of Ethics as described below.

- 1. They shall conduct their deer business in a fair, reputable, honest, and ethical manner. They must endeavor to avoid even the suspicion of fraud, misrepresentation, or unprofessional behavior.
- 2. They shall exercise high standards in the care of whitetail deer.
- 3. They must adhere to the rules and regulations established by the member's state regulatory agency to hold a deer breeder permit.
- 4. Violation of the Code of Ethics can result in discipline, including possible termination of membership.
- 5. The DBC Code of Ethics may be revised, amended, or defined by a 2/3 vote of the DBC Board of Directors.

Remember that good ethics is good business!

Renewed and Ratified by the Board of Directors on December 2, 2020.

VICKI MCLEAN SECRETARY

Dicki Mc Lean